
County Board of Elections Office Sites in Addition to County Board Office Dates and Times of Operation

GASTON

GASTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS OFFICE
410 W FRANKLIN BLVD # 30
GASTONIA, NC 28052

Thursday, April 19 - Friday, April 20
Saturday, April 21
Monday, April 23 - Friday, April 27
Saturday, April 28
Sunday, April 29
Monday, April 30 - Friday, May 4
Saturday, May 5

8:00 a.m. - 7:00 p.m.
8:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.
8:00 a.m. - 7:00 p.m.
8:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m. - 5:00 p.m.
8:00 a.m. - 7:00 p.m.
8:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.

CITIZENS RESOURCE CENTER
1303 DALLAS CHERRYVILLE HWY
DALLAS, NC 28034

Thursday, April 19 - Friday, April 20
Saturday, April 21
Monday, April 23 - Friday, April 27
Saturday, April 28
Monday, April 30 - Friday, May 4
Saturday, May 5

10:00 a.m. - 6:00 p.m.
8:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.
10:00 a.m. - 6:00 p.m.
8:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.
10:00 a.m. - 6:00 p.m.
8:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.

MOUNT HOLLY CITIZENS CENTER
400 E CENTRAL AVE
MOUNT HOLLY, NC 28120

Thursday, April 19 - Friday, April 20
Saturday, April 21
Monday, April 23 - Friday, April 27
Saturday, April 28
Monday, April 30 - Friday, May 4
Saturday, May 5

10:00 a.m. - 6:00 p.m.
8:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.
10:00 a.m. - 6:00 p.m.
8:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.
10:00 a.m. - 6:00 p.m.
8:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.

One-Stop Voting Sites for the May 8, 2018 Election

CLICK HERE FOR COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS CONTACT INFORMATION
Questions related to One-Stop voting sites should be directed to the appropriate County Board of Elections:

https://vt.ncsbe.gov/BOEInfo/?CountyId=36

